
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF COAL

RAJYA  SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2919

TO BE ANSWERED ON 27.03.2023


Cancellation of leases of allocated coal mines


2919. Shri Narain Dass Gupta:

Will the Minister of Coal be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that the lease of allocated coal mines have been cancelled by the order of the Hon'ble Supreme Court;

(b) if so, the list of cancelled coal mines;

(c) whether it is also a fact that the rules were modified to retain coal mines allotted to some private companies; and

(d) if so, private companies whose coal mines were not cancelled as a result of change in the

rules?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF COAL, MINES AND PARLIAMENTARY AFFAIRS

(SHRI PRALHAD JOSHI)


(a) and (b) : Allocations of 204 coal blocks were cancelled by the judgement and order dated

24.08.2014 and 25.09.2014 respectively passed by the Hon'ble Supreme Court. List of the cancelled coal blocks is at Annexure.


(c) No Sir.


(d) In view of (c), does not arise.


****


Annexure

LIST OF COAL MINES WHOSE ALLOCATION HAS BEEN CANCELLED BY

HON’BLE SUPREME COURT

SI.

No.

Name of Coal Mine/Block State where Coal Mine/ Block

Located

1 Tadicherla-I Telangana

2 Anesttipali Telangana

3 Punkula-Chilka Telangana

4 Penagaddppa Telangana

5 NamchikNamphuk Arunachal Pradesh

6 Sayang Chhattisgarh

7 RajgamarDipside (Deavnara) Chhattisgarh

8 Durgapur-II/ Taraimar Chhattisgarh

9 Datima Chhattisgarh

10 Tara Chhattisgarh

11 Gare-Palma, Sector-I Chhattisgarh

12 ShankarpurBhatgaon II Extn. Chhattisgarh

13 Sondhia Chhattisgarh

14 Parsa Chhattisgarh

15 Vijay Central Chhattisgarh

16 Gidhmuri Chhattisgarh

17 Paturia Chhattisgarh

18 Durgapur-II /Sarya Chhattisgarh

19 Bhaskarpara Chhattisgarh

20 West of Umaria Chhattisgarh

21 Morga II Chhattisgarh

22 Gare-Palma Sector-III Chhattisgarh

23 Madanpur South Chhattisgarh

24 Nakia I Chhattisgarh

25 Nakia II Chhattisgarh

26 Gare-Palma- IV/4 Chhattisgarh

27 Gare-Palma- IV/8 Chhattisgarh

28 Gare-Palma-IV/2 Chhattisgarh

29 Gare-Palma-IV/3 Chhattisgarh

30 Gare-Palma-IV/1 Chhattisgarh

31 Gare-Palma IV/6 Chhattisgarh

32 Fatehpur East Chhattisgarh

33 Morga-I Chhattisgarh

34 Morga-III Chhattisgarh

35 Morga-IV Chhattisgarh

36 Gare-Palma Sector-II Chhattisgarh

37 Gare-Palma-IV/5 Chhattisgarh

38 RajgamarDipside(South of Phulakdih Nala) Chhattisgarh


39 Talaipali Chhattisgarh

40 Chotia Chhattisgarh

41 Gare-Palma-IV/7 Chhattisgarh

42 Parsa East Chhattisgarh

43 Kesla North Chhattisgarh

44 KantaBasan Chhattisgarh

45 Panchbahani Chhattisgarh

46 Fatehpur Chhattisgarh

47 Madanpur (North) Chhattisgarh

48 Brinda Jharkhand

49 Sasai Jharkhand

50 Meral Jharkhand

51 Seregarha Jharkhand

52 Patal East Jharkhand

53 Saria Koiyatand Jharkhand

54 Macherkunda Jharkhand

55 Brahmadiha Jharkhand

56 Mahuagarhi Jharkhand

57 Chitarpur Jharkhand

58 SaharpurJamarpani Jharkhand

59 Lalgarh (North) Jharkhand

60 Parbatpur-Central Jharkhand

61 Chakla Jharkhand

62 Ashok Karkatta Central Jharkhand

63 Jainagar Jharkhand

64 Tokisud North Jharkhand

65 Tubed Jharkhand

66 Moitra Jharkhand

67 North Dhadu Jharkhand

68 Banhardih Jharkhand

69 Sugia Closed mine Jharkhand

70 Rauta Closed mine Jharkhand

71 Burakhap small patch Jharkhand

72 Pindra-Debipur-Khaowatand Jharkhand

73 Latehar Jharkhand

74 Patratu Jharkhand

75 Rabodih OCP Jharkhand

76 Jogeshwar&KhasJogeshwar Jharkhand

77 Jitpur Jharkhand

78 AmarkondaMurgadangal Jharkhand

79 UrmaPaharitola Jharkhand

80 Rohne Jharkhand


81 Gomia Jharkhand

82 Rajhara North (Central & Eastern) Jharkhand

83 Dumri Jharkhand

84 Kerandari Jharkhand

85 ChhattiBariatu Jharkhand

86 ChhatiBariatu South Jharkhand

87 Brahmini Jharkhand

88 ChichroPatsimal Jharkhand

89 Pachwara Central Jharkhand

90 Mahal Jharkhand

91 Tenughat-Jhirki Jharkhand

92 Bundu Jharkhand

93 Mednirai Jharkhand

94 ChoritandTiliaya Jharkhand

95 Sitanala Jharkhand

96 Ganeshpur Jharkhand

97 Badam Jharkhand

98 Rajbar E&D Jharkhand

99 Gondulpara Jharkhand

100 Kotre-Basantpur Jharkhand

101 Pachmo Jharkhand

102 Lohari Jharkhand

103 Kathautia Jharkhand

104 Pachwara North Jharkhand

105 Suliyari Madhya Pradesh

106 Bikram Madhya Pradesh

107 Gotitoria (East) Madhya Pradesh

108 Gotitoria (West) Madhya Pradesh

109 Mahan Madhya Pradesh

110 Mandla North Madhya Pradesh

111 Urtan North Madhya Pradesh

112 Thesgora-B/ Rudrapuri Madhya Pradesh

113 Amelia Madhya Pradesh

114 Amelia (North) Madhya Pradesh

115 Mandla South Madhya Pradesh

116 Dongeri Tal-II Madhya Pradesh

117 MarkiBarka Madhya Pradesh

118 Semaria/Piparia Madhya Pradesh

119 Bicharpur Madhya Pradesh

120 Tandsi-III &Tandsi-III (Extn.) Madhya Pradesh

121 Sahapur East Madhya Pradesh

122 Sahapur West Madhya Pradesh


123 Mara II Mahan Madhya Pradesh

124 SialGhoghri Madhya Pradesh

125 Brahampuri Madhya Pradesh

126 Rawanwara North Madhya Pradesh

127 Bander Maharashtra

128 MarkiMangli-I Maharashtra

129 Takli-Jena- Bellora (North) &Takli-Jena-

Bellora (South)

Maharashtra

130 Dahegaon/ Makardhokra- IV Maharashtra

131 Gondkhari Maharashtra

132 Marki-Zari- Jamani-Adkoli Maharashtra

133 Lohara (East) Maharashtra

134 Khappa&Extn. Maharashtra

135 Lohara West Extn. Maharashtra

136 Warora West (North) Maharashtra

137 KosarDongergaon Maharashtra

138 Warora (West) Southern Part Maharashtra

139 Chinora Maharashtra

140 Majra Maharashtra

141 Nerad Malegaon Maharashtra

142 Baranj - I Maharashtra

143 Baranj - II Maharashtra

144 Baranj - III Maharashtra

145 Baranj - IV Maharashtra

146 Kiloni Maharashtra

147 Manora Deep Maharashtra

148 Agarzari Maharashtra

149 Warora Maharashtra

150 Bhandak West Maharashtra

151 MarkiMangli-II Maharashtra

152 MarkiMangli-III Maharashtra

153 MarkiMangli-IV Maharashtra

154 Belgaon Maharashtra

155 Mandakini B Odisha

156 New Patrapara Odisha

157 Bijahan Odisha

158 Jamkhani Odisha

159 Naini Odisha

160 Mahanadi Odisha

161 Machhakata Odisha

162 Talabira-I Odisha

163 Ramchandi Promotion Block Odisha


164 Utkal B 1 Odisha

165 Baitarni West Odisha

166 Talabira II & III Odisha

167 Utkal-A Odisha

168 Utkal-B2 Odisha

169 Mandakini Odisha

170 Utkal 'E' Odisha

171 Dulanga Odisha

172 Utkal-D Odisha

173 NuagaonTelisahi Odisha

174 Manoharpur Odisha

175 DipsideManoharpur Odisha

176 Radhikapur (West) Odisha

177 Rampia Odisha

178 Dip Side of Rampia Odisha

179 North of ArkhapalSrirampur Odisha

180 Radhikapur(East) Odisha

181 Chendipada Odisha

182 Chendipada-II Odisha

183 Utkal-C Odisha

184 Biharinath West Bengal

185 Andal East West Bengal

186 Barjora (North) West Bengal

187 KagraJoydev West Bengal

188 Kasta (East) West Bengal

189 Gourangdih ABC West Bengal

190 Moira-Madhujore West Bengal

191 Sarisatolli West Bengal

192 Ardhagram West Bengal

193 Tara (West) West Bengal

194 Gangaramchak West Bengal

195 Barjora West Bengal

196 Gangaramchak-Bhadulia West Bengal

197 Tara (East) West Bengal

198 Jaganathpur B West Bengal

199 Sitarampur West Bengal

200 Trans Damodar West Bengal

201 Ichhapur West Bengal

202 Kulti West Bengal

203 Jaganathpur A West Bengal

204 East of Damogoria(Kalyaneshwari) West Bengal

